RCVD COUNTY MGR 10 OCT '18 AM9:25

Contract CM2469,

## Renewal of Agreement for Use of Property Tax Collections to Fund Exemption Audit Services

This letter confirms the renewal of the Contract on the terms set out below.

## General information

No.	Topic	Details	
1	Department	Name: County Manager	
2	Vendor	Name: Nassau County Tax Collector and Property Appraiser	
3	Contract	Contract title: Agreement for Use of Property Tax Collections - Au Services	
		Contract tracking number: CM2469-AR1 √	

## Contract Renewal

On behalf of the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners, the Department gives notice that it wishes to exercise the option to automatically renew the term of the Contract for one (1) year, beginning 09/25/18 and ending 09/24/19, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.

If you need more information or would like to discuss this matter further, please contact Grayson Hagins at 904-530-6040 or at ghagins@nassaucountyfl.com.

Yours sincerely	1- / 1		
	/0/m/1p		
County Manager	Date		
County Manager	Date		
Approved by:			
Haylon Jagins	10/9/18		
Contract Management	Date		
Ber Justin Sankiewicz	10.15.18		
Office of Management & Budget	Date		
1//w///////	10/8/10		
County Attorney	Date		
COUNTY MANAGER - FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL			
White the second	14/18		
Michael Mullin, Interim County Manager	Date		
phonder wanty, interim county wanager	Date		

